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8.13 Products and marketed values of fish, 1980 (concluded) 

Species 

Quantity Value 
$'000 

Quantity 

CanadaP 

Value 
$'000 

Quantity Value 
$'0OO 

Miscellaneous products^ 

Total, sea fisheries 

Inland fisheries 

44 

535 921 

5,043 

1,157,381 638 660 

43 000 

5,043 

1,561,322 

90,117 

TOTAL 1,651,439 

'Confidential. 
^Includes seal oil. 
^Quantity excludes nutnber of seals. 

8.14 Landings of sea and inland fish and other sea products 
Province or territory 

Quantity 
t 

Value 
$'000 

Quantity 
t 

Value 
$'000 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia' 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Seafish 
Inland fish 

499 199 
33 463 
436 822 
105 932 
81 916 
26 701 
18 086 
5 336 
1 213 

129 926 

1 717 

1 340 311 

1 286 014 
54 297 

161,286 
26,772 
231.572 
48,752 
43,209 
23,644 
16,591 
3,794 
1,014 

182,281 

1,793 

740,708 

692,356 
48,352 

495 261 
38 515 
467 473 
103 651 
87 591 
28 071 

1 402 039= 

1 352 039 
50 000= 

167,662 
31,786 
264,124 
55,003 
46,790 
31,767 

846,695= 

798,695 
48,000= 

Quantity includes fish and shellfish only. Value also includes marine plants, aquatic mammals and livers. 
'Includes halibut landed in United States ports. 

8.15 Landings of the chief commercial fish 

Area and species 

Quantity Value 
$'000 

Quantity Value 
$'000 

ATLANTIC COAST 
Groundfish 
Catfish 
Cod 
Flounder and sole 
Haddock 
Hake 
Halibut 
Pollock 
Redfish 
Turbot 
Other 

Pelagic and estuarial 
Alewives 
Herring' 
Mackerel 
Salmon 
Smelts 
Swordfish 
Other 

Molluscs and crustaceans 
Clams 
Lobsters 
Oysters 
Scallops 
Squid 

739 784 
4 993 

422 092 
104 887 
54 262 
18 269 
2 168 
36 751 
48 982 
39 567 
7 813 

241 941 
9 738 

176 915 
22 136 
2 391 
2 291 
1 885 

26 585 

174 363 
4 254 
20 088 
1 514 

70 472 
34 848 

240,959 
l,07t 

142,876 
29,591 
26,474 
4,352 
4,949 
9,191 
9,973 

10,057 
2,425 

71,687 
2,482 

42,668 
4,838 
8,264 

815 
4,170 
7,750 

189,256 
2,340 

80,012 
1,444 

68,496 
3,439 

778 736 
5 392 

439 433 
105 341 
57 024 
19 554 
I 932 
1 932 

72 066 
27 300 
10 076 

224 012 
5 601 

161 442 
19 296 
2 154 
2 152 

577 
32 800 

188 349 
4 722 

21 697 
1 403 

89 896 
18 318 

263,734 
1,108 

162,809 
29,077 
24,741 
4,698 
4,659 
4,759 

14,254 
7,632 
3,626 

50,744 
860 

27,048 
3,941 
8,061 

813 
1,256 
8,765 

241,604 
2,846 

93,348 
1,524 

99,604 
2,788 


